

Venus International Foundation

(Regd. Trust in India dated 20th January 2015 | GSTIN: 33AABTV9686L1ZN)

No.1, Ganesh Nagar Main Road, Adambakkam, Chennai – 600088, Tamilnadu, India. Tel: 044 – 22531502, Mob: +91 9840556456 | Email: contact@venusinfo.org, Web: www.venusinfo.org

Notification No. 04/2022/RA23EN09SN-035

## Research Awards - 2023: "CALL FOR NOMINATIONS"

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Venus International Foundation Recognize 'Expertly Qualified Researchers' who are committed to finding solutions to the daunting challenges through its coveted Research Awards (VIRA). These awards (is a Certificate. It's a Non-financial Award) are presented yearly during the Annual Research Meet (ARM).

The scheme has policy and nomination form that are governed by the Board of Trust. The process for VIRA commences with the release of "Call for Nominations".

The 9th Research Awards – VIRA 2023 invites nominations vide F. No. VIF/CFN/RA/2023 opened on 7 July 2022 from "Researchers" working in the Institutions of Scientific, Academic or Industries with a recognized qualification.

Further information, nomination form and policy document are available electronically on the official website: https://venusinfo.org/research.html

The nomination documents must be submitted electronically as an attachment to: vira2023@venusinfo.org (and) directorvifindia@gmail.com

Last date to submit nomination via email is: 27 October 2022

For more information about the Research Awards submission and selection process, contact the Office of the Chairman, Venus International Foundation, No.1, Ganesh Nagar Main Road, Adambakkam, Chennai – 600088, Tamilnadu, India.

> Sd/-DIRECTOR

Date: 7 July 2022